

NEW ENROLLMENT TUITION & FEE SCHEDULE 2025-2026

(This Tuition & Fee Schedule does not apply to International or PSP Students)

PRICES EFFECTIVE FEBRUARY 17, 2025

A *<u>non-refundable</u> \$450 Registration and \$80 Application Fees are due with completed application.

Grade Level fees are per student)	Registration Fee	Application Fee	Securi Fee	÷	Atriculation Fee due 6/1/25	Assessmen Fee *due 6/1/25	Fee	Kit	Fees
Elementary K—5th	\$450	\$80	\$50)	\$525	\$85	\$50	\$20	\$1,260
Viddle School 6th—8th	\$450	\$80	\$50)	\$525	\$85	\$100	\$20	\$1,310
High School 9th—12th	\$450	\$80	\$50)	\$525	\$85	\$100	\$20	\$1,310
Grade Level (fees are per student)	Annual Tuitio Discounted One Paymen *Due 8/1/25	Installme It Discour	ents A nted (Annual One Pa *After 8		Two Installment After 8/31/25	Ten Installments *Starting* 8/1/25	Eleven Installments *Starting* 7/1/25	Twelve Installments *Starting* 6/1/25
Elementary K—5 th	\$8,086	\$4,09	00	\$8,340		\$4,170	\$834	\$758	\$695
Middle School 6th—8th	n \$8,951	\$4,52	25	\$9,200		\$4,600	\$920	\$836	\$767
High School 9th—12th	\$9,553	\$4,86	67	\$9,8	800	\$4,900	\$980	\$891	\$817
Additional Fees					Sports Fees				
Α	dditional Fee	es					Sports F	ees	
Cheer Participation	neer fees for ca shirt combo) pate additional o ks/lunch, field tri graduation, graduation, graduation	costs for ins ips, yearboo d-nite, prom 500 7th-8th-{	\$30 \$20 \$35 tructiona oks, clas) hal ss s, sci-	Middle S Football Volleyball Basketbal Baseball/S Cross-Cor Golf High Scl Football Volleyball Basketbal Baseball/S Golf Cross-Cor Co-Ed So	l II Softball untry hool: I I Softball ountry occer			\$425 \$425 \$425 \$425 \$425 \$425 \$425 \$600 \$500 \$500 \$500 \$500 \$500 \$500
Cheer Participation (additional cr PE Uniforms (short & CCS Spirit Shirt CCS Baseball Hat Other Costs: Parents should antici supplies, locks, snacl pictures, senior trips, ence camp, Washing etc., price could be st	neer fees for ca shirt combo) pate additional o ks/lunch, field tri graduation, graduation, graduation	amp and un costs for ins ips, yearboo d-nite, prom 500 7th-8th-9 e.	iform) \$30 \$20 \$35 tructiona bks, clas Jdances 9th& 11t) ss s, sci-	Football Volleyball Basketbal Baseball/S Cross-Cod Golf High Scl Football Volleyball Basketbal Baseball/S Golf Cross-Cod Co-Ed So	l II Softball untry hool: I Softball ountry occer * <i>Spirit Pac</i>	k (cost varies	ees	\$425 \$425 \$425 \$425 \$425 \$600 \$500 \$500 \$500 \$500 \$500 \$500
Cheer Participation (additional cr PE Uniforms (short & CCS Spirit Shirt CCS Baseball Hat Other Costs: Parents should antici supplies, locks, snacl pictures, senior trips, ence camp, Washing etc., price could be st	neer fees for ca shirt combo) pate additional o ks/lunch, field tri graduation, gra ton DC trip \$3,5 ubject to change	amp and un costs for ins ips, yearboo d-nite, prom 500 7th-8th-9 e.	iform) \$30 \$20 \$35 tructiona bks, clas Jdances 9th& 11t) ss s, sci-	Football Volleyball Basketbal Baseball/S Cross-Cod Golf High Scl Football Volleyball Basketbal Baseball/S Golf Cross-Cod Co-Ed So	l II Softball untry hool: I Softball untry occer * <i>Spirit Pac</i> reer Sports Op	k (cost varies t-out Fee		\$425 \$425 \$425 \$425 \$425 \$600 \$500 \$500 \$500 \$500 \$500 \$500 \$50